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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P275546

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-49)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

14CZ2-39-UNV-L92765-W2A1-U-6500K

CRUZE 2.0 1x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER
WITH RIBBED LENS

(168) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 6500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3650.0 lumens

N/A

112.5 lumens/watt
1.2/1.28/1.37

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

32.457
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P275546
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-6500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P275546
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-6500K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 79 68 60 53
75 62 53 46 73 61 52 46
69 56 47 40 67 55 46 40
64 51 42 35 63 50 41 35
60 46 37 32 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 42 34 28
52 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3384 3384 3384
3394 3366 3386
3374 3356 3387
3338 3340 3385
3289 3316 3384
3226 3284 3381
3156 3250 3374
3072 3222 3371
2990 3191 3377
2899 3156 3395
2815 3141 3417
2707 3131 3448
2611 3136 3496
2477 3145 3550
2324 3170 3548
2108 3198 3208
1728 2762 2283
1281 1306 528

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
37

30

111
94
79
67
58
51
45
41
37
33
30

10

111
91
74
62
53
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
51
47
43
39
37

@ C

30

106
90
77
66
57
50
44
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
73
61
52
45
39
35
31
28
25

20
10
50

102
90
78
69
61
55
50
45
42
38
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P275546
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-6500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 119.0 3.3 0° 1257 1257 1257 1257 1257

10°-20° 339.9 9.3 5° 1257 1253 1246 1255 1253 119
20°-30° 512.0 14.0 15° 1198 1199 1199 1215 1215 338
30°-40° 614.4 16.8 25° 1086 1093 1106 1134 1139 501
40°-50° 640.4 17.5 35° 935 950 981 1016 1026 586
50°-60° 592.9 16.2 45° 762 785 829 876 892 589
60°-70° 479.0 13.1 55° 577 607 667 720 735 517
70°-80° 292.1 8.0 65° 389 427 494 544 558 385
80°-90° 60.3 1.7 75° 203 247 308 312 308 213
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 42 62 42 24 17 51
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 970.9 26.6

0°-40° 1585.3 43.4

0°-60° 2818.6 77.2

0°-90° 3650.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3650.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P275546
CATALOG NUMBER: 14CZ2-39-UNV-192765-W2A1-U-6500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 12574 12574 1257.4 1257.4 1257.4
2.5°| 1262.3 12583 1249.3 1258.3  1256.6
5°| 12566  1253.4 12460 1255.0 1253.4
7.5°| 12485 12452 12387 12493  1247.7
10°| 12346  1233.0 1228.1 12403  1239.5
12.5°| 12184  1217.6 12151 1229.0 1228.1
15°| 11980  1198.8 1198.8 12151  1215.1
17.5°| 11752 11769 1180.1 1198.0  1200.5
20°| 11484 11516 11581 11785 1181.7
225°| 11207 11231 11329 11573  1160.6
25°| 10865 1093.0 1106.1 1133.7 1138.6
27.5°| 10540 1059.7 1077.6 1106.1  1114.2
30°| 10157 10247 10458 1076.8  1085.7
325°|  979.1 988.9 10133 1049.1  1057.2
35°| 9351 949.8  980.7 101655 1026.3
37.5°|  895.3 909.1 9441 9832 9946
a0°| 8513 868.4 9083  949.8  961.2
425°|  s106 8269 8700 9124  927.8
45°| 7618 784.6 8293 8757  892.0
47.5°( 7170 739.8  791.1  840.7  855.4
50°| 6723 696.7 7504  801.7  816.3
525°| 6259 651.9  709.7 7610  778.1
55| 5770 607.2 6674 7195 7349
57.5°| 5306 561.6 6259  678.8  694.2
60°|  485.1 516.8 5827 6332 6495
62.5°| 4346 4720 5404  590.1  602.3
65° 389.0 4273 4940 5437  557.5
67.5°| 341.0 3825 4493 4948  507.9
70°| 2954 338.6 4029 4452 4509
725°| 2466 290.6 3557 3825 3825
75°  202.7 247.4  307.6 3125 3085
775°| 1546 2043 2433 2336 2238
go°| 1115 160.3 1782  160.3 1473

82.5° 74.9 116.4 107.4 85.5 75.7
85° 41.5 61.9 42.3 23.6 17.1
87.5° 15.5 13.8 4.1 4.1 4.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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